
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:25:57 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

        

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-15000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7044
 
 mx: 2411
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 6.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18483
 
 mx: 7629
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5304
 
 mx: 3604
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 15.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 133/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:03 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-15000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7044
 
 mx: 2411
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 53.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -18483
 
 mx: 7629
 
 µ: -17.2
 
 σ: 188.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2606
 
 mx: 2228
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 63.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1542
 
 mx: 1885
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 19.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1410
 
 mx: 1102
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 30.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5304
 
 mx: 3604
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 67.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 71/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1774
 
 mx: 656
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3684
 
 mx: 5245
 
 µ: -17.6
 
 σ: 70.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1710
 
 mx: 920
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 32.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 131/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5
10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -483
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 8.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1857
 
 mx: 2426
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 39.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -497
 
 mx: 253
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 14.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:05 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -589
 
 mx: 343
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1999
 
 mx: 1493
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 46.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1499
 
 mx: 2042
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 32.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:06 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -435
 
 mx: 463
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 5.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1376
 
 mx: 1992
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -484
 
 mx: 590
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 12.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 139/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -425
 
 mx: 396
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 7.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1592
 
 mx: 1880
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 28.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1071
 
 mx: 1087
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 19.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -238
 
 mx: 386
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 5.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -973
 
 mx: 1743
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -616
 
 mx: 506
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 16.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -168
 
 mx: 289
 
 µ: -9.0
 
 σ: 4.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -821
 
 mx: 1686
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 20.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 546
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 11.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50998 packets of 144 samples from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Tue May 15 00:26:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180514_221737__dat00.bin

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2018-05-14T22:17:38.873.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -37
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -8.9
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -132
 
 mx: 113
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -145
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -21.8
 
 σ: 9.9


